AFB1 + AWLP (0.25mg AFB1 + 250mg/kg feed) 

Diet 7: AFB1 + AWLP (0.5mg AFB1 + 250mg AWLP/kg 

feed) 

Diet 8: AFB1 + AWLP (0.25mg AFB1 +500mg AWLP/kg 

feed) 

Diet 9: AFB1 + AWLP (0.5mg AFB1 + 500mg AWLP/kg 

feed) 

2.5. Birds, housing and management 

In a completely random design (CRD), one hundred and 

eighty-nine (189) day-old Cobb 500 broiler chicks were 

randomly assigned to nine different food treatments (3 

replicates; 7 birds/replicate; 21 birds/treatment). Nine 

birds lived in their pen, which had a floor coated in wood 

shavings as litter. The feeding experiment lasted six